(2 )" 7/23 e

DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM

NAME OF DOCUMENT: SECOND RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY AND STRAIGHTLINE ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC

Approved Comm. Mtg. on June 16, 2015 CAM#15-0822 ITEM: PUR-13

Routing Origin: ] CAO Also attached: [X] copy of CAM  [X] Original Documents

1) City Attorney’s Office: Approved as to Form: 2 OriWity Manager

Rhonda Montoya Hasan

Capital Investment / Community Improvement
Projects defined as having a life of at least 10 years
CIP FUNDED X YES [ ]NO and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean
Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects improvements to real property (land, buildings, fixtures)
that add value and/or extend useful life, including major
repairs such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real
Property"” include: land, real estate, realty, real.

2) City Manager: Please sign as indicated and forward 2 originals to Clerk for attestation and
City seal.

INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK’S OFFICE

3) City Clerk: Forward one (1) original to: Linda Blanco
XlOriginal Route form to Meredith Shuster



SECOND RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
AND STRAIGHTLINE ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC

THIS IS A SECOND RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made and
entered into this_4 & dayof __ JUne , 2015, by and between CITY OF FORT
LAUDERDALE, a Florida municipality, ("CITY"), and Straightline Engineering Group, LLC, a
Florida limited liability company (Contractor).

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for
Annual Concrete and Paver Bricks Services, ITB 233-11030 Project 11762, dated August
21, 2012, for a two-year term with three one-year extensions, and Amendment 1 to Contract
dated April 2, 2013, and First Renewal of Agreement from August 21, 2014 to August 20,
2015, (collectively, “Agreement”): and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and
WHEREAS, at its meeting of June 16, 2015, the City Commission of the City of Fort
Lauderdale authorized the second one-year extension of the Agreement as well as
an increase of the total annual contract amount to $336,946.

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on August 21, 2015, and ending
on August 20, 2016

2. The total awarded contract amount shall be increased to $336,946

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Second Renewal and
Amendment of Agreement as follows:

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
Z/" municipalitys
Ll andls;
Print Name: V(I}ZANM SceT A@
By:
— 4 Seell /ﬁ/:lziﬂm’u’)@——

Print Name: ~Zconin 07,58 pruns

Lee R. Feldman, City Manager

ATTEST:

O) eoral- QM»Z/’/\/

Joptda K. Joseph, City Cletk

T %W

RhoMa\Montoya Has4n
Assistant City Attorney

EXHIBIT 1
15-0822
Page 1 of 2



WITNESSES:

Dorkuce MHokwrcH By: ///

Print Name:
Aq0el M/ Cé

Print Name:
ATTEST:
Print Name:
Title: Pﬂéﬁm//)%nﬂ,&n_.
(CORPORATE SEAL)
STATE OF JAewds
COUNTY OF _¢ ¢ e
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this £ day of
Sade, , 2014 by Uity Leor  as [J s loy for Straightline Engineering
Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability ddmpany
Ao prtp—
Notary Public, State of Florida
38, otary Public - State of Florida (Signature of Notary Pubilic)
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2017 v
PeSmaF  Commission # EE 877502 DI s A< FANM)
“wii" Bonded Through Nationa! Notary Assn. Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped

Personally Known </ OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

2 EXHIBIT 1
15-0822
Page 2 of 2



